

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) R 192879633 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Q Step Technologies, Inc. Dale E. WINTHER Internal Address: Execution Date(s) October 29, 2004 Street Address: 2444 Camino Ramon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suite 160 3. Nature of conveyance: City: San Ramo Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 94583 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No igwedge This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: George G. C. Tseng, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP		
Street Address: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip:90067-4308	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008	
Phone Number: (310) 203-8080 Fax Number: (310) 203-0567	Expiration Date 01/08 b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: patentdocket@jmbm.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: MM71	11/03/04	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 11/08/2004 JBALINAN 00000045 10981181 Coordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:8021 2005_FGn2202

40.00 DP 17.00 DA 901.00 AP

Steven R. Hansen, Reg. No. 39,214

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0647

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1-8)	Insert name(s) of inventors(s)	Dale E. Winther	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Q STEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) California	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 129 North Hill Avenue Pasadena, CA 91106-1955 US	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	(12) NON-INVASIVE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE CONCENTRATION OF AN OPTICALLY-ACTIVE SUBSTANCE	
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13)	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignment of Patent Application Page 1 of 2

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27, 443, GRANT T. LANGTON, Reg. No. 39,739, GEORGE G. C. TSENG, Reg. No. 41,355, and STEVEN R. HANSEN, Reg. No. 39,214 of the firm of JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

10-29-04	ale the	
Date	Signature of Dale E. Winther	Signature of Witness
		(Printed Name of Witness)

State of California	7
County of CONTRA COSTA	> ss.
On October 29, 2004 before me,	DENIS R. HUSTON.
(DATE)	(NOTARY)
personally appeared	SIGNER(S)
DENIS R. HUSTON Comm. # 1343291 NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA Contra Costra County My Commi. Expires March 13, 2006	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
OPTIONAL I	NFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. However	er, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
edgment to an unauthorized document.	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED POCKMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT APPLICATION
TITLE(S)	
☐ PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	- I AGES
☐ TRUSTEE(S)	10/29/04
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	OTHER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER SIGNER
	<u>.</u>

APA 5/97

RECORDED: 11/04/2004

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0650